Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alcon, Inc.		12/14/2010	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alcon Laboratories, Inc.	
Street Address:	6201 South Freeway	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76134	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85025114	ALCON
Serial Number:	85025183	ALCON
Serial Number:	85025187	ALCON
Serial Number:	85024545	ALCON SURGICAL CONNECTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (817)551-4373

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (817) 568-6304

Email: tm.services@alconlabs.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine D. Murray Address Line 1: 6201 South Freeway

Address Line 4: Fort Worth, TEXAS 76134

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Catherine D. Murray, Trademark Manager /CDM76/ Signature:

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004433 FRAME: 0366

Date:	12/14/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004433 FRAME: 0367

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Between

Alcon, Inc. Bösch 69 CH-6331 Hünenberg Switzerland

and

Alcon Laboratories, Inc. 6201 South Freeway Fort Worth, Texas 76134

It is agreed as follows:

Alcon, Inc. has assigned to Alcon Laboratories, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks:

Trademark

Application No. / Registration No.

ALCON	85025114
ALCON Logo Black & White	85025183
ALCON Logo Blue	85025187
ALCON SURGICAL CONNECTION	85024545

Alcon Laboratories, Inc. herewith accepts this assignment.

Date: Date: Date: Alcon Laboratories, Inc.

Patrick Bachmann, Alcon Inc.
Attorney-in-Fact (Prokurist) Bösch 69, P.O. Box 62 CH-6331 Hünenberg Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

Stefan Basler, Finance Manager

RECORDED: 12/14/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004433 FRAME: 0368